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MEPS HC-180 CODEBOOK PAGE:
2015 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE:

July 10, 2017

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

NAME
ACCDNWRK
AGEDIAG
CCCODEX
CONDIDX
CONDN
CONDRN
CRND1
CRND2
CRND3
CRND4
CRNDS5
DUID
DUPERSID
ERNUM
HHNUM
ICD9CODX
ICD9PROX
INJURY
IPNUM
OBNUM
OPNUM
PANEL
PERWT15F
PID
RXNUM
VARPSU
VARSTR

DESCRIPTION

DID ACCIDENT OCCUR AT WORK

AGE WHEN DIAGNOSED

CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE - EDITED
CONDITION ID

CONDITION NUMBER

CONDITION ROUND NUMBER

HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND
HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND
HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND
HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND
HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND
DWELLING UNIT ID

PERSON ID (DUID + PID)

# ER EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION

# HOME HEALTH EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION
ICD-9-CM CODE FOR CONDITION - EDITED
ICD-9-CM CODE FOR PROCEDURE - EDITED

WAS CONDITION DUE TO ACCIDENT/INJURY

# INPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION

# OFFICE-BASED EVENTS ASSOC W/ CONDITION
# OUTPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION
PANEL NUMBER

EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2015
PERSON NUMBER

# PRESCRIBED MEDICINES ASSOC. W/ COND.
VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2015

VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2015
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PERSON NUMBER

PERSON ID (DUID + PID)

CONDITION NUMBER
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CONDITION ROUND NUMBER

AGE WHEN DIAGNOSED

HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND
HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND
HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND
HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND
HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND
WAS CONDITION DUE TO ACCIDENT/INJURY

DID ACCIDENT OCCUR AT WORK

ICD-9-CM CODE FOR CONDITION - EDITED
ICD-9-CM CODE FOR PROCEDURE - EDITED
CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE - EDITED
HOME HEALTH EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION
INPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION
OUTPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION
OFFICE-BASED EVENTS ASSOC W/ CONDITION
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PRESCRIBED MEDICINES ASSOC. W/ COND.
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NAME

DUID

PID

DUPERSID

CONDN

CONDIDX

MEPS HC-180 CODEBOOK

2015 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

PAGE:

DATE: July 10, 2017
DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
DWELLING UNIT ID 5.0 CHAR 1 5
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
VALID ID 123,227 1,304,448,051
TOTAL 123,227 1,304,448,051
PERSON NUMBER 3.0 NuM 6 8
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
VALID ID 123,227 1,304,448,051
TOTAL 123,227 1,304,448,051
PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 8.0 CHAR 9 16
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
VALID ID 123,227 1,304,448,051
TOTAL 123,227 1,304,448,051
CONDITION NUMBER 3.0 NuM 17 19
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
11 - 681 123,227 1,304,448,051
TOTAL 123,227 1,304,448,051
CONDITION ID 12.0 CHAR 20 31
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
VALID ID 123,227 1,304,448,051
TOTAL 123,227 1,304,448,051
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NAME

PANEL

CONDRN

AGEDIAG

CRND1

MEPS HC-180 CODEBOOK

2015 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: July 10, 2017
DESCRIPTION FORMAT
PANEL NUMBER 2.0
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
19 PANEL 19 59,391
20 PANEL 20 63,836
TOTAL 123,227
CONDITION ROUND NUMBER 1.0
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
1 ROUND 1 50,531
2 ROUND 2 23,563
3 ROUND 3 29,332
4 ROUND 4 11,167
5 ROUND 5 8,634
TOTAL 123,227
AGE WHEN DIAGNOSED 2.0
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 82
-8 DK 1,091
-7 REFUSED 14
-1 INAPPLICABLE 99,223
0 - 85 AGE WHEN DIAGNOSED 22,817
TOTAL 123,227
HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 1 2.0
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 59,391
0 NO 36,631
1 YES 27,205
TOTAL 123,227

TYPE START

PAGE:

END

NUM

2 33

WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F

628,114,685
676,333,366

1,304,448,051

34 34

WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F

545,997,095
248,100,789
304,637,395
115,364,932

90,347,840

1,304,448,051

35 36

WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F

853,635
10,020,458
86,172

1,058,877,382

234,610,404

1,304,448,051

37 38

WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F

628,114,685
380,881,174
295,452,192

1,304,448,051
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NAME

CRND2

CRND3

CRND4

CRNDS

MEPS HC-180 CODEBOOK
2015 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

TYPE START

PAGE:

END

NUM

39 40

WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F

NuM

628,114,685
292,443,968
383,889,398
1,304,448,051

41 41

WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F

NuM

563,042,944
741,405,107
1,304,448,051

42 43

WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F

676,333,366
280,182,928
347,931,756
1,304,448,051

44 45

WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F

DATE: July 10, 2017
DESCRIPTION FORMAT
HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 2 2.0
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 59,391
0 NO 27,828
1 YES 36,008
TOTAL 123,227
HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 3 1.0
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
0 NO 53,879
1 YES 69,348
TOTAL 123,227
HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 4 2.0
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 63,836
0 NO 26,997
1 YES 32,394
TOTAL 123,227
HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 5 2.0
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 63,836
0 NO 29,414
1 YES 29,977
TOTAL 123,227

676,333,366
307,810,825
320,303,859
1,304,448,051
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NAME

INJURY

ACCDNWRK

MEPS HC-180 CODEBOOK
2015 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE:

July 10,

DESCRIPTION

WAS CONDITION DUE TO ACCIDENT/INJURY

VALUE
1 YES

2 NO
TOTAL

DID ACCIDENT OCCUR AT WORK

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

3 DOES NOT WORK
TOTAL

PAGE:
2017

FORMAT TYPE START END

NUM 46 46

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F

8,290 87,954,366

114,937 1,216,493,685

123,227 1,304,448,051

NUM 47 48

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F

68 814,106

28 260,426

115,979 1,225,972,545

1,660 16,820,989

3,575 40,855,423

1,917 19,724,562

123,227 1,304,448,051
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NAME

ICD9CODX

DESCRIPTION

MEPS HC-180 CODEBOOK
2015 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE:

July 10,

2017

ICD-9-CM CODE FOR CONDITION - EDITED

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED

005 -
140 -
240 -
280 -
290 -
320 -
390 -
460 -
520 -
580 -
630 -
680 -
710 -
740 -
780 -
800 -
Vol -
TOTAL

139
239
279
289
319
389
459
519
579
629
677
709
739
759
799
999
v82

FORMAT

PAGE:

TYPE START END

UNWEIGHTED

w

2 s

BY PERWT15F

1,601
10,260
3,589
1,447
11,636
688
8,316
7,387
11,575
14,036
4,773
3,693
223
3,218
15,399
107
11,635
6,253
7,391
123,227

17,559,068
108,017,716
39,944,259
19,043,432
122,608,868
5,761,841
90,287,906
79,741,437
121,632,573
144,389,052
46,375,458
39,495,728
1,803,813
36,362,763
165,305,693
1,186,726
116,351,021
70,193,410
78,387,286

1,304,448,051
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NAME

ICD9PROX

CCCODEX

HHNUM

MEPS HC-180 CODEBOOK

2015 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE:

July 10,

2017

DESCRIPTION

ICD-9-CM CODE FOR PROCEDURE - EDITED

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED

00 - 05
06 - 07
08 - 16
18 - 20
21 - 29
35 - 39
42 - 54
55 - 59
65 - 71
76 - 84
85 - 86
87 - 99
TOTAL

CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE - EDITED

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED

002 - 064
076 - 259
650 - 670
TOTAL

# HOME HEALTH EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION

VALUE
0
1 - 26

TOTAL

PAGE:

FORMAT TYPE START END

2.0 CHAR 52 53
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
120,498 1,274,056,895
20 189,777

81 939,820

20 222,196

153 1,650,103

55 642,169

693 7,699,684

96 1,181,388

281 3,027,372

44 449,471

120 1,248,939

289 3,270,605

334 3,954,330

543 5,915,303
123,227 1,304,448,051
3.0 CHAR 54 56
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
1,601 17,559,068
407 4,305,215
18,544 199,626,716
93,845 987,582,747
8,830 95,374,306
123,227 1,304,448,051
2.0 NUM 57 58
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
120,438 1,279,490,195
2,789 24,957,855
123,227 1,304,448,051
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NAME

IPNUM

OPNUM

OBNUM

ERNUM

MEPS HC-180 CODEBOOK

2015 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: July 10,

2017

DESCRIPTION

# INPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION

VALUE
0

1 - 10
TOTAL

# OUTPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION

VALUE
0

1 - 248
TOTAL

# OFFICE-BASED EVENTS ASSOC W/ CONDITION

VALUE
0

1 - 362
TOTAL

# ER EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION

VALUE
0

1-11
TOTAL

# PRESCRIBED MEDICINES ASSOC. W/ COND.

VALUE
0
1 - 41

TOTAL

PAGE:
FORMAT TYPE START END
2.0 NUM 59 60
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
120,069 1,272,375,754
3,158 32,072,297
123,227 1,304,448,051
3.0 NUM 61 63
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
116,928 1,233,886,261
6,299 70,561,790
123,227 1,304,448,051
3.0 NUM 64 66
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
69,695 721,363,743
53,532 583,084,308
123,227 1,304,448,051
2.0 NUM 67 68
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
116,235 1,239,201,211
6,992 65,246,840
123,227 1,304,448,051
2.0 NUM 69 70
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT15F
59,261 632,175,421
63,966 672,272,630
123,227 1,304,448,051
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NAME

PERWT15F

VARSTR

VARPSU

MEPS HC-180 CODEBOOK
2015 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: July 10,

2017

DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2015

VALUE
0.000000 WEIGHT

678.130566 - 98103.984953 WEIGHT
TOTAL

VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2015

VALUE

1001 - 1165
TOTAL

VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2015

VALUE

1-3
TOTAL

PAGE:

FORMAT TYPE START

12.6
UNWEIGHTED
3,039
120,188
123,227

4.0
UNWEIGHTED
123,227
123,227

1.0
UNWEIGHTED

123,227
123,227

NUM

NuM

NUM

END

82
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